March 12, 1998
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. LAND DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 18496
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73154-0496
405/848-8000, ExL416
405/879-9560 Fax
March 9, 1998
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Northeast Shoe Bar-Strawn Pool
" Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" Well Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 LeaM Type Code " Croaad Level Ocvacioa
3957'
'* Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
11,900'
" Foraatioa
STRAWN
" Contractor
Patterson
"SpadDate
10-25-97
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hoi* Size Ca»ia( Size Casta*; wetcht/foot Sctiiaa Depth Sachs of Ccsaeat FsriaiatwH TOC
1 7 V 1 3 - 3 / 8 " 54.5# 450' 495 Sur face
1 1 " 8 - 5 / 8 " 32# 4200' 1390 Sur face
7 - 7 / 8 " 5 V 17# & 20# 11900* 980 ±3700'
~ Dater&o tie proposed prof rua. If thia aposVcatioa ia to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK live the daU oa the prescat productive xoae aod pro pa—d aanr pmdaui.a
too*. Dcaerib* lha biowoat prmntioa profram. if any. Use arkflltnnai sheets if accessary.
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. proposes to d r i l l to 11900' T.D. i n the Strawn with
Patterson as the d r i l l i n g contractor.
Patterson's BOP stack consists of 11" 5M# x Blind & Pipe Rams wit h 11" 5M# Annular.
Permit Expirss 1 Year From ADCTOVS!
Data Unless D.v'.;,":-;, U ; r v ^ay
I hereby certify feat the siformaucn grvco sbove is true snd compbetc to the best
of my baoaHeagVand belief.
StapaocreV
Sonya Baker
Tide: Engineering Technic ian
OIL CONS TION DIVISION
eologist
Approval m n 1997 Exptrsooa Date:
Date: £oT/848-8000, X-630 Cnrvtsmnt of Approval:
Attached •
,080. Hobba, NM 8B241-19B0
STRICT I I
0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 882U-0719
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088. SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088
Sta te o f New M e x i c o
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
D AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code
96649
Pool Name
NORTHEAST SHOE BAR STRAWN
Property Code Property Name
WATSON 6
Well Number
1
OGRID No.
/ ?.- — • ~~;Q
Operator Name
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC.
Elevation
3957
Surface Location
UL or lot No.
^k6r .14
Section